

Notes:

- 1. Notice: Selling a portion of this addition by metes and bounds is a violation of city ordinance and state law and is subject to fines and withholding of utilities and building permits.
- 2. All corners are 1/2 inch iron rods with plastic caps stamped "SPIARS ENG RPLS 5252" unless otherwise noted.
- 3. Building setbacks shall comply with the Planned Development District at the time of the building permit. 4. All proposed lots situated in whole or in part within the city's corporate limits
- comply with the minimum size requirements of the governing zoning district and the requirements of the subdivision ordinance. 5. All open space areas, Lots 1-3, Block X, to be owned and maintained by the
- 6. All parking spaces and adjacent sidewalks within HOA lots shall be owned and maintained by the HOA.
- 7. Lot 1, Block X to be used for sidewalks, trails, landscaping and detention easement. Lots 2-3, Block X to be used for sidewalks, trails, and
- landscaping. Easements for these uses are granted by this plat. 8. All sidewalks are 4' wide unless noted otherwise on plans. 5'x5' pads shown shall be placed and constructed per ADA requirements.
- 9. No Floodplain exists on this site. 10. No walls, buildings, fences or other obstructions to view in excess of thirty inches in height shall be placed within the visibility triangle areas at the intersections of the streets and alleys, except trees pruned high enough to permit unobstructed vision to automobile drivers.

Воі	Boundary Line Table								
Line #	Distance								
BL1	S88°55'27"W	735.00'							
BL2	N01°04'33"W	395.73'							
BL3	N89°18'39"E	286.87							
BL4	N45°17'13"E	432.13'							
BL5	N89°18'39"E	776.86'							
BL6	S00°41'21"E	300.00'							
BL7	S89"18'39"W	45.00'							
BL8	S60°14'18"W	208.01							
BL9	S89"18'39"W	410.00'							
BL10	S00°41'21"E	290.00'							

DEVELOPED OPEN SPACE SUMMARY 3 Developed Open Space Lots Totaling 0.519 Acres Dog Park: 11,831 Sf Community Garden: 8,948 Sf Children's Play Area: 1,822 Sf

OPEN SPACE SUMMARY

Total = 22,602 Sf (0.519 Acres)

3 Block X Lots Totaling 3.643 Acres 3 Developed Open Space Areas Totaling 0.519 Acres By 3:1 Rule, Total Open Space Provided= (0.519*3)+(3.643-0.519) = 4.681 Acres % Open Space = 4.681/14.232 = 33%

OWNER / APPLICANT ASHTON WOODS

1800 Valley View Lane, Suite 100 Farmers Branch, Texas 75234 Telephone: (214) 616-6887 Contact: Daniel Satsky

ENGINEER / SURVEYOR Spiars Engineering, Inc. 765 Custer Road, Suite 100 Plano, TX 75075 Telephone: (972) 422-0077 TBPELS No. F-2121 and No. F-10043100

Contact: Matt Dorsett

FINAL PLAT BROADMOOR VILLAGE

ADDITION, CITY OF CEDAR HILL, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS BEING 14.232 acres of land out of the DAVID MERRILL Survey, Abstract 877

> 126 TOWNHOME LOTS 3 OPEN SPACE LOTS 14.232 GROSS ACRES 3.746 ACRES R.O.W.

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE

STATE OF TEXAS: COUNTY OF DALLAS:

WHEREAS, STARLIGHT HOMES TEXAS, is the OWNER of a 14.232 Acre tract of land situated in the David Merrill Survey, Abstract No. 877, City of Cedar Hill, Dallas County, Texas, and being that certain tract of land conveyed to Shoelaces of Texas, LTD. as recorded in Volume 94223, Page 648, Deed Records, Dallas County, Texas (DRDCT), and being that certain tract of land conveyed to New Life Fellowship of Las Colinas, Inc., as recorded in Volume 2002037, Page 535, DRDCT, and being that certain tract of land conveyed to New Life Covenant Church, as recorded in Volume 2005014, Page 658, Deed Records, Dallas County, Texas and being more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at an X found in concrete being on the existing north right-of-way line of a 15' Alley, Windsor Park Garden Homes, as recorded in Volume 87030, Page 929 of the Plat Records, Dallas County, Texas (PRDCT);

THENCE, S 88°55'27" W, 735.00 feet along the north line of said Windsor Park Garden Homes to a 1/2 inch iron rod set with a plastic cap stamped "SPIARS ENG RPLS 5252" and also being the existing east right—of—way line of a 80' Road, South Joe Wilson Road;

THENCE, N 01°04'33" W, 395.73 feet along said right—of—way line to a 1/2 inch iron rod set with a plastic cap stamped "SPIARS ENG RPLS 5252" and also being the southwest corner of a tract conveyed to Texas Capitol Development Co, Inc., as recorded in Volume 96127, Page 1062, DRDCT;

THENCE, N 89°18'39" E, 286.87 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod found in the southeast corner of a tract of land conveyed to Texas Capitol Development Co, Inc. by deed recorded in Volume 96127, Page 1062, DRDCT;

THENCE, N 45°17'13" E, 432.13 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod found in the southwest corner of Lot 1, Block A, Advantage Storage Addition, Instrument Number 201900201570, PRDCT;

THENCE, N 89°18'39" E, 776.86 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod set with a plastic cap stamped "SPIARS ENG RPLS 5252" and also being the existing west right—of—way line of a 60' Road, South Waterford Oaks Drive;

THENCE, S 00°41'21" E, 300.00 feet along said right—of—way to a 1/2 inch iron rod set with a plastic cap stamped "SPIARS ENG RPLS" 5252" and also being on the existing north right—of—way line of a 15' Alley, and also a northeasterly corner of said Windsor Park Garden

THENCE, S 89°18'39" W, 45.00 feet along said north line of Windsor Park Garden Homes to a 1/2 inch iron rod set with a plastic cap stamped "SPIARS ENG RPLS 5252":

THENCE, S 60°14'18" W, 208.01 feet continuing along said north line to a 1/2 inch iron rod set with a plastic cap stamped "SPIARS ENG RPLS 5252";

THENCE, S 89°18'39" W, 410.00 feet continuing along said north line to a 5/8 inch iron rod found in a northwesterly corner of said Windsor Park Garden Homes:

THENCE, S 00°41'21" E, 290.00 feet continusing along the west line of said 15' Alley to the POINT OF BEGINNING with the subject tract containing 619,948 square feet or 14.232 acres of land.

OWNER'S DEDICATION for Public Streets

NOW THEREFORE. KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, STARLIGHT HOMES TEXAS, LLC, does hereby adopt this plat of BROADMOOR VILLAGE in the City of Cedar Hill, Dallas County, Texas, and does hereby dedicate to the public use forever the streets, alleys and utility easements only shown thereon and do hereby dedicate the utility easements only shown on this plat for the mutual use and accommodations of all public utilities desiring to use or using same. Any public utility shall have the right to remove and keep removed all or part of any buildings, fences, trees, shrubs, or other improvements or growths which in any way endanger or interfere with the construction, maintenance or efficiency of its respective system on any of these easement easements only and any public utility shall at all times have the right of construction, reconstruction, inspecting, patrolling, maintaining and adding to or removing all or part of its respective system without the necessity at any time of prcuring the permission of anyone.

EXECUTED at Cedar Hill, Texas, this __ day of ______, 2023.

BY:

Daniel Satsky Vice President, Starlight Homes Texas, LLC

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF COLLIN §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for The State of Texas, on this day personally appeared Daniel Satsky, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he execute the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

My commission expires: _____

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the ____ day of _____, 2023.

Notary Public, State of Texas

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

That I, Darren K. Brown, of Spiars Engineering, Inc., do hereby certify that I prepared this plat and the field notes made a part thereof from an actual and accurate survey of the land and that the corner monuments shown thereon were properly placed under my personal supervision, in accordance with the Subdivision Regulations of the City of Cedar Hill, Texas.

Dated this the _____ day of ______, 2023.



DARREN K. BROWN, R.P.L.S. NO. 5252

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF COLLIN §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for The State of Texas, on this day personally appeared Darren K. Brown, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he execute the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the _____ day of ______, 2023.

Notary Public, State of Texas

My commission expires:

Lc	ot Area	Table
Lot #	Block #	Square Feet
1	А	2,475
2	A	2,340
3	A	2,340
4	А	2,562
5	A	2,475
6	A	2,340
7	A	2,340
8	A	2,340
9	A	2,475
10	A	2,475
11	A	2,340
12	А	2,340
13	A	2,340
14	А	2,475
15	А	2,475
16	A	2,340
17	А	2,340
18	А	2,340
19	А	2,412
20	А	2,469
21	А	2,312
22	А	2,475
23	А	2,340
24	А	2,340

Lot Area Table

2,475

2.340

2,340

2,340

2.475

2,340

2,340

2,338

2,210

2,210

2,210

2,210

Line Table

Line # Bearing Distance

L41 S76°04'33"E 32.12

L42 N73°55'27"E 27.00'

L43 S14°59'26"E 26.95'

L44 S44°42'47"E 83.00

L45 | S45°17'13"W | 37.63'

L46 | S89"18'39"W | 130.66

L47 N45°17'13"E 90.40

L48 N00°53'47"W 5.00'

L49 N00°53'47"W 5.00'

Lot # | Block # | Square Feet

27

29

30

31

32

35

36

37

33 A

34 A

38 A

39 A

40 A

41 A |

Α

28 A

Lo	ot Area	a Table
Lot #	Block #	Square Feet
1	В	2,526
2	В	2,353
3	В	2,467
4	В	2,397
5	В	2,269
6	В	2,288
7	В	2,288
8	В	2,288
9	В	2,420
10	В	2,420
11	В	2,288
12	В	2,288
13	В	2,288
14	В	2,288
15	В	2,420
16	В	2,420
17	В	2,288
18	В	2,288
19	В	2,288
20	В	2,271
21	В	2,551
22	В	2,781
23	В	2,340
24	В	2,272
O.E.	D	2 200

t Area	Table	Lot Area Table					
Block #	Square Feet	Lot # Block #		Square Feet			
В	2,526	26	В	2,288			
В	2,353	27	В	2,420			
В	2,467	28	В	2,420			
В	2,397	29	В	2,288			
В	2,269	30	В	2,288			
В	2,288	31	В	2,420			
В	2,288	32	В	2,420			
В	2,288	33	В	2,288			
В	2,420	34	В	2,288			
В	2,420	35	В	2,288			
В	2,288	36	В	2,420			
В	2,288	37	В	2,420			
В	2,288	38	В	2,288			
В	2,288	39	В	2,288			
В	2,420	40	В	2,288			
В	2,420	41	В	2,420			
В	2,288	42	В	2,420			
В	2,288	43	В	2,288			
В	2,288	44	В	2,273			
В	2,271	45	В	2,465			
В	2,551	46	В	2,420			
В	2,781	47	В	2,288			
В	2,340	48	В	2,288			
В	2,272	49	В	2,288			
В	2,288	50	В	2,420			

Lot Area Table							
Lot #	Block #	Square Feet					
51	В	2,407					
52	В	2,420					

1	С	2,475
2	С	2,340
3	С	2,340
4	С	2,340
5	С	2,340
6	С	2,475
7	С	2,475
8	С	2,340
9	С	2,340
10	С	2,340
11	С	2,340
12	С	2,475
13	С	2,337
14	С	2,210
15	С	2,210
16	С	2,210
17	С	2,338
18	С	2,475
19	С	2,340
20	С	2,340
21	С	2,340
22	С	2,340
23	С	2,475
24	С	2,475
25	С	2,340

Lot Area Table

Lot # | Block # | Square Feet

LOU MEA TABLE						
Lot #	Block #	Square Feet				
26	С	2,340				
27	С	2,340				
28	С	2,475				
29	С	2,475				
30	С	2,340				
31	С	2,340				
32	С	2,340				
33	С	2,475				

Lot Area Table

Acres
1.621
1.202
0.818

	Line Tabl	e		Line Tabl	ble	
Line #	Bearing	Distance	Line #	Line # Bearing		
L1	S32°16'47"W	20.61'	L21	S89°42'47"E	14.14	
L2	S10°54'26"W	18.85'	L22	N64°44'46"W	14.07	
L3	N88°55'27"E	18.00'	L23	S44°18'39"W	14.14'	
L4	N01°04'33"W	15.64'	L24	S45*41'21"E	14.14	
L5	S28°31'49"W	25.74'	L25	N44"18'39"E	14.14	
L6	N28°31'49"E	26.84'	L26	N44°07'03"E	14.09'	
L7	S06°33'39"W	18.00'	L27	S18°06'15"W	14.83'	
L8	S18*25'01"E	18.00'	L28	S07°02'40"W	77.94	
L9	S40°43'00"E	26.60'	L29	N11°07'25"W	89.21	
L10	N40°43'00"W	26.25	L30	S04°58'55"W	164.39'	
L11	S64°17'19"E	18.00'	L31	N45°15'17"E	47.23'	
L12	S84°40'30"E	18.00'	L32	N87°37'16"E	29.63'	
L13	S09°59'10"E	18.00'	L33	N87°37'16"E	31.93'	
L14	S22"13'25"E	26.85	L34	S45°15'17"W	52.77	
L15	N45°52'57"W	14.19'	L35	S88°55'27"W	13.50'	
L16	N46°04'33"W	14.14'	L36	S01°04'33"E	7.80'	
L17	S44°07'03"W	14.19'	L37	N58"19'58"E	29.04	
L18	S45°41'21"E	14.14'	L38	N73°55'27"E	27.00'	
L19	N00°17'13"E	14.14'	L39	S76°04'33"E	36.14	
L20	S34°56'28"E	16.53	L40	N13°55'27"E	15.00'	

	Curve Table										
Curve #	Length	Radius	Delta	Chord Bearing	Chord Distance						
C1	73.88	97.00'	43°38'14"	N67°06'20"E	72.10'						
C2	55.32'	72.00'	44°01'26"	S67°17'56"W	53.97'						
C3	26.86	33.50'	45°56'39"	N67°43'02"W	26.15'						
C4	25.53'	33.50'	43°40'09"	N22°54'38"W	24.92'						
C5	52.62'	33.50'	90°00'00"	S46°04'33"E	47.38'						
C6	52.40'	33.50'	89°36'48"	N44°07'03"E	47.22'						
C7	69.01	86.00'	45°58'34"	S67*42'04"E	67.17						
C8	38.06	75.00'	29°04'21"	N74*46'28"E	37.65						
C9	49.22'	97.00'	29°04'21"	S74°46'28"W	48.69'						
C10	38.06	75.00'	29°04'21"	S15"13'32"E	37.65						
C11	52.62'	33.50'	90°00'00"	N45*41'21"W	47.38'						
C12	7.61'	30.00'	14°32'23"	N81°39'15"E	7.59'						
C13	28.11	20.00'	80°31'19"	S68°34'08"E	25.85'						
C14	3.67'	20.00'	10°31'07"	S61°32'35"W	3.67'						
C15	14.83'	18.50'	45°56'39"	N67°43'02"W	14.44'						
C16	8.96'	18.50'	27°45'35"	N30°51'55"W	8.88'						
C17	5.10'	30.00'	9°43'55"	N05°56'31"W	5.09'						
C18	19.09'	113.46	9°38'26"	N50°06'25"E	19.07'						

dition by the owners of the lot or lots					
ement. The City will not be responsible nage to private property or person tha	Chord Distance	Chord Bearing	Delta	Radius	Length
obstruction to the natural flow of stor ding, fence, or any other structure witl	72.10'	N67°06'20"E	43°38'14"	97.00'	73.88'
roved by the City Engineer. Provided, h to erect or consider erecting any typ	53.97'	S67°17'56"W	44°01'26"	72.00'	55.32'
occasioned by the City shall have the points, to investigate, survey or to ere	26.15'	N67°43'02"W	45°56'39"	33.50'	26.86'
inage purposes. Each property owner sl and any substance which would result Il have the right of ingress and egress	24.92'	N22°54'38"W	43°40'09"	33.50'	25.53'
property owner to alleviate any undesi inage and Detention Easement is subje	47.38'	S46°04'33"E	90°00'00"	33.50'	52.62'
not be definitely defined. The City shal urrence of these natural phenomena, c	47.22'	N44°07'03"E	89°36'48"	33.50'	52.40'
ement.	67.17'	S67°42'04"E	45°58'34"	86.00'	69.01'
OFDTIELO ATI	37.65	N74°46'28"E	29°04'21"	75.00'	38.06'
CERTIFICATI	48.69'	S74°46'28"W	29°04'21"	97.00'	49.22'
Approved this	37.65'	S15°13'32"E	29°04'21"	75.00'	38.06'
	47.38'	N45°41'21"W	90°00'00"	33.50'	52.62'
	7.59'	N81°39'15"E	14°32'23"	30.00'	7.61'
——————————————————————————————————————	25.85'	S68°34'08"E	80°31'19"	20.00'	28.11'
,	3.67'	S61°32'35"W	10°31'07"	20.00'	3.67'
	14.44'	N67°43'02"W	45°56'39"	18.50'	14.83'
City Secretary	8.88'	N30°51'55"W	27°45'35"	18.50'	8.96'
	5.09'	N05°56'31"W	9°43'55"	30.00'	5.10'
	19.07'	N50°06'25"E	9°38'26"	113.46	19.09'
Chairman Plannina					

DRAINAGE AND DETENTION EASEMENT

This plat is hereby adopted by the Owners and approved by the City of Cedar Hill (called "City") subject to the following conditions which shall be binding upon the Owners, their heirs, grantees and successors: The portion of Block 1, as shown on the plat is called "Drainage and Detention Easement." The Drainage and Detention Easement within the limits of this addition, will remain open at all times and will be maintained in a safe and sanitary ots that are traversed by or adjacent to the Drainage and Detention ble for the maintenance and operation of said Easement or for any hat results from conditions in the Easement, or for the control of erosion. orm water run—off shall be permitted by construction of any type of vithin the Drainage and Detention Easement as hereinabove defined, unless however, it is understood that in the event it becomes necessary for the vpe of drainage structure in order to improve the storm drainage that may right to enter upon the Drainage and Detention Easement at any point, rect, construct and maintain any drainage facility deemed necessary for shall keep the Drainage and Detention Easement clean and free of debris, sult in unsanitary conditions or obstruct the flow of water, and the City ess for the purpose of inspection and supervision of maintenance work by esirable conditions which may occur. The natural drainage through the pject to storm water overflow and natural bank erosion to an extent which nall not be held liable for any damages of any nature resulting from the , or resulting from the failure of any structure, or structures, within the

TE OF APPROVAL

Approved this day of,	2023	by	the	City	of	Cedar	Hill,	lexa
Mayor of Cedar Hill, Texas								
City Secretary								
Chairman Planning and Zoning Commissi								

FINAL PLAT BROADMOOR VILLAGE

ADDITION, CITY OF CEDAR HILL, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS BEING 14.232 acres of land out of the DAVID MERRILL Survey, Abstract 877

> 126 TOWNHOME LOTS 3 OPEN SPACE LOTS 14.232 GROSS ACRES 3.746 ACRES R.O.W.

ASHTON WOODS 1800 Valley View Lane, Suite 100 Farmers Branch, Texas 75234 Telephone: (214) 616-6887 Contact: Daniel Satsky

OWNER / APPLICANT

ENGINEER / SURVEYOR Spiars Engineering, Inc. 765 Custer Road, Suite 100 Plano, TX 75075 Telephone: (972) 422-0077 TBPELS No. F-2121 and No. F-10043100

Contact: Matt Dorsett

January, 2023 SEI Job No. 21-317 Sheet 2 of 2